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DESCRIPTION
DESIGN & MATERIAL CRITERIA / LOCATION & SITE PLAN

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR FRAMING BASE PLAN

FIRST LEVEL LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SECOND LEVEL LIFE SAFETY PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLANS

ELECTRICAL NOTES, DETAILS

MECHANICAL PLANS

MECHANICAL NOTES, DETAILS

FIRST LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN

FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR FRAMING SECTIONS & DETAILS

DESIGN & MATERIAL CRITERIA:
THE INTERIOR BUILD-OUT IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
- FLORIDA  BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) BUILDING.
- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) EXISTING BUILDING.
- FLORIDA  BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) MECHANICAL.
- AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD ASCE/SCI 7-10.
- NFPA 101, 2017 EDITION.
- NFPA 1, 2017 EDITION.
- NFPA 70,
- FFPC, 6th. EDITION.
- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2014 EDITION.
TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE
SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 553 - BUILDING CONSTRUCTIONS STANDARDS, AND CHAPTER 633 - FIRE
PREVENTION AND CONTROL, OF THE CURRENT FLORIDA STATUTES.
 WARNING:
THESE PLANS ARE PREPARED FOR SPACE PLANNING, LIFE SAFETY & ACCESSIBILITY
COMPLIANCE, & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING OF THE FLOOR SYSTEM. EXTERIOR CLADDING
ENGINEERING TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS. THE ARCHITECT & ENGINEER ASSUME NO
LIABILITY FOR THE EXTERIOR CLADDING STRUCTURE.
GENERAL NOTES:
1.-  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. IF

CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THAT REPRESENTED IN THESE DRAWINGS, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT &/OR ENGINEER PRIOR PERFORMING ANY
PROPOSED ALTERATIONS, TO PROVIDE CORRECTIVE DETAILS.

2.- MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE AND CAPACITY OF EXISTING A.C. SYSTEM
IF IT IS TO BE EXTENDED. NEW DUCTWORK TO BE 11/2" R-8 MIN. ALL WORK TO BE IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MIN. ASHRAE AND LOCAL CODE.

BUILDING DATA:
 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: B- BUSINESS & S-1 MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE
 CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  III - B
 HEIGHT & # OF STORIES:  25' - 2 STORIES.
    OCCUPANT LOAD:   B    - 7.493 S.F./100  = 75 P
      S-1  - 864  S.F./300 =   3 P
          TOTAL:        78 P
 ALTERATION LEVEL:   2 - EXTENSION OF EXISTING SYSTEMS.
 ALTERATIONS PROPOSED DO NOT EXCEED 50% OF THE AGGREGATE AREA OF THE   
EXISTING BUILDING).
 STRUCTURE IS LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA, AE-10.
 REQUIRED # OF EXITS: 1 - (4 PROVIDED)
     WIDTH REQUIRED (0.2" x 78P.=) 15.6"
     WIDTH PROVIDED:
     (1) 2-36" FRONT DOOR
     (3) SINGLE 36", SOUTH (2), NORTH SIDE DOORS.
    COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL TO MEANS OF EGRESS
      200 FT. MAX. ALLOWED
      166 FT. PROVIDED
DESIGN LOADS:
 WIND LOAD BASIS .......................  142 MPH Vult / 110 MPH Vasd
 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:  Iw= 1.00  RISK CATEGORY: ' II '
 WIND EXPOSURE: ' B ' HEIGHT & EXPOSURE COEFFICIENT= 1.00
 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT PER ASCE/SCI 7-10. GCpi= +/- 0.18 (ENCLOSED)
 WINDOWS, DOORS & ROOFING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES PER TABLE.
 EDGE DISTANCE ............................  a: 4'-0"

FOUNDATION DESIGN BASIS:
 N/A - NO FOUNDATION PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
TERMITE NOTES:
 N/A - NO EARTH WORK PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
MASONRY:
 N/A - NO MASONRY PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
WOOD TRUSS NOTES:
N/A - NO TRUSSES PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
WOOD FRAMING NOTES:
1.- ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND EXTERIOR FRAMING TO BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE OR

EQUIVALENT, EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
2.- ALL WOOD SUBJECT TO MOISTURE EXPOSURE OR ADJACENT TO CONCRETE OR

MASONRY SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED NATURALLY DURABLE SPECIES OR
PRESERVATIVE TREATED APPROPRIATELY FOR ITS INTENDED USE, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL, SECTION 317.

3.- MICROLAM BEAMS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS-JOIST OR APPROVED
EQUAL

  Fb....................2,850 psi
  Fv........................285 psi
  E............2,000,000 psi
4.-FLOOR SHEATHING:
 23/32" APA STURD-I-FLOOR, BLOCKED DIAPHRAGM. ALLOWABLE SHEAR= 425 LBS./FT.

JOINTS GLUED,  FASTEN TO TRUSSES, JOISTS & BLOCKING w/ #10 x 21/2" BUGLE HEAD
SCREWS (or 10d RING SHANK OR DEFORMED NAILS) SPACED 12" O.C. @ INTERIOR
SUPPORTS, 4" O.C. @ ALL ENDS & EDGES, 4" O.C. @ ALL CUTS, TERMINATIONS,
TRANSITIONS & BOUNDARIES.

5.-FOLLOW ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FOR ALL WOOD FRAMING
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONNECTIONS, BRACING, BRIDGING AND NAILING.

6.- SUFFICIENT VENTILATION UNDER ROOF AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED. ( F.B.C. BUILDING,
SECTION 1203.2)

HOLD-DOWN SPECIFICATION:
 N/A - NO HOLD-DOWN PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
FASTENER REQUIREMENTS:
 WINDOWS, DOORS & ROOFING: PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, TO MEET  
DESIGN PRESSURES LISTED HEREIN.
GARAGE DOOR JAMBS:
 N/A - NO GARAGE DOOR PROPOSED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
OPENING PROTECTION NOTE:
1.- NEW DOOR TO HAVE TEMPERED & LAMINATED IMPACT RESISTANT GLASS TO MEET

LIFE SAFETY STANDARDS & IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
2.- NEW DOOR TO BE TESTED IMPACT RESISTANT PRODUCTS INSTALLED PRECISELY AS

INSTRUCTED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

1
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CORNER ZONE
ROOF-ZONE 3

END ZONE
ROOF-ZONE 2/WALLS-ZONE 5

INTERIOR ZONE
ROOF-ZONE 1/WALLS-ZONE 4

COMPONENT AND CLADDING PRESSURE

GABLE ROOF (7°<Ө<=45°)

AREA CALCULATION (s.f.) :
               EXISTING   ADDITION    TOTAL
CONDITIONED SPACE 1st LEVEL      3.851     1.849    5.700
CONDITIONED SPACE 2nd LEVEL                1.769      1.769
STORAGE DECK          864              0          864
TOTAL                4.715        3.618    8.333

1

FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL TABLE
SUBCATEGORYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER APP. / SEQ.

EXTERIOR DOORS

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COPIES OF TEST REPORTS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AT INSPECTIONS.

SWINGING THERMATRUMTL. OPAQUE
PANEL WALLS SIDING

FL 23507.19
FL 11917.5MTL. PBR PANEL MBCI

IMPACT PGT INDUSTRIESSINGLE HUNG FL 1435.5WINDOWS

1,849 sq ft

3,851 sq ft

INTERIOR REMODEL
THIS AREA

EXIST. 1 STORY
STEEL FRAME
BLD'G #11849

US HWY 41 S

AN
TO

NI
O 

ST
.

GRAVEL
PARKING LOT

DIRT
PARKING LOT

COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND LOADS FOR A BUILDING (psf)
WIND SPEED ( Vult ) 142 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 25 FEET

EXPOSURE: B
HT & EXP COEFFICIENT= 1.00

EFFECTIVE DESIGN WIND SPEED (MPH)

WIND

AREA 110 ( Vasd )
ZONE (ft2) ( PER TABLE R301.2.1.3 )

WALL
4 10.0 13.1 -14.0
4 20.0 12.5 -13.0
4 50.0 11.7 -12.0
4 100.0 11.1 -12.0
4 500.0 10.0 -10.0
5 10.0 13.1 -17.0
5 20.0 12.5 -16.0
5 50.0 11.7 -14.0
5 100.0 11.1 -13.0
5 500.0 10.0 -10.0

a= 4.0

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
GARDEN CITY REVISED MAP OF S 100 FT OF BLOCK 16
TOGETHER W/N 1/2 OF VACATED R/W FOR FLORIDA AVE
ABUTTING ON S LESS PORTION FOR R/W FOR SR 41, AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 117, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.
SEE SURVEY FOR COMPLETE DESCRIPTION.

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE: AE-10 B.F.E.
SEE EXISTING STRUCTURE ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR
COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION.

ZONING DESIGNATION: CI - COMMERCIAL INTENSIVE

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1"   = 30'

SITE PLAN
0 30' 60'



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S
D

A
T

E

CHECKED BY:

JOB No.

DRAWN BY:

DATE OF ISSUE:

SHEET No.

19-033

R.Z.

T.J.Z.

08/07/2019

/V
ol

um
es

/T
Z

D
/P

ro
je

ct
s/

Le
ol

a 
C

on
st

/P
ha

se
 II

/0
7

 M
od

el
/0

1 
M

ai
n/

11
84

9
 U

S
 H

w
y 

41
 S

 P
ha

se
 II

.p
ln

B-2
9/4/19

LE
OL

A 
CO

NS
TR

UC
TI

ON
S

118
49

 U
S

 H
W

Y 
41

 S
33

53
4

FL
OR

ID
A

G
IB

SO
NT

ON

1

©
 2

01
9

 -
 B

A
R

R
Y

 P
. U

LL
M

A
N

N
, I

N
C

. A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

. U
N

A
U

T
H

O
R

IZ
E

D
 U

S
E

 A
N

D
 R

E
P

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

 W
IT

H
O

U
T

 P
E

R
M

IS
S

IO
N

 A
R

E
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
E

D
 A

N
D

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
E

D
 B

Y
 C

O
P

Y
R

IG
H

T
 L

A
W

. A
LL

 R
IG

H
T

S
 R

E
S

E
R

V
E

D
.

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

6
1

5
 S

. M
IS

S
O

U
R

I A
V

E
, S

U
IT

E
 B

.  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
P

H
:7

2
7

-4
4

1
-4

4
0

5

B
A

R
R

Y
 P

. U
L

L
M

A
N

N

C
L

E
A

R
W

A
T

E
R

, F
L

O
R

ID
A

. 3
3

7
5

6
   

   
   

   
   

  b
a

rr
y

u
llm

a
n

n
@

a
o

l.c
o

m

F
L

O
R

ID
A

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
T

IO
N

 N
o

. 7
5

1
4

IN
TE

RI
OR

 R
EM

OD
EL

IN
G

 &
 B

UI
LD

-O
UT

 F
OR

08
/2

9/
19

PL
AN

 R
EV

IE
W

 C
OM

ME
NT

S

LEGEND
 WALLS TO REMAIN
 NEW PARTITION: 35/8" 25 GA. STL.
            STUDS @ 16" O.C.
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B-2

2
B-23

B-2

4
B-2 1

B-2

2
B-3

5
B-2

ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

EXIST. FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

NEW PARTITION
w/R-13 BATT. ISULATION

FULL HT. PARTITIONS.
SEE STRUCTURAL SET.

MIR.

GRAB BARS

REMOVE EXIST. EXTERIOR WALL
AS REQUIRED FOR NEW OPENING.

SEE METAL FABRICATOR
SHOP DRAWINGS.

MIR.

FULL HT. PARTITIONS.
SEE STRUCTURAL SET.

NEW PARTITION
w/R-13 BATT. ISULATION

METAL WALL PANELS.
SEE METAL FABRICATOR

SHOP DRAWINGS.

EXIST. FILTERED
WATER DISPENSER

4x8 P.T. POSTS.
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

42" HT.
FRM. PART.

4x8 P.T. POSTS.
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

42" HT.
FRM. PART.

4" CONC. OVER-POUR THIS AREA
SEE NOTE THIS SHEET

4" CONC. OVER-POUR THIS AREA
SEE NOTE THIS SHEET

FLUSH

DIRECT MOUNT  HANGING BRACKETS
'HURRICANE AIR BRACE' BY

DUCTMATE OR APPROVE EQUAL

L.P.M.T.

FLUSH

FLUSHFLUSH

L.P.M.T.

L.P.M.T.L.P.M.T.

60"x60"
CONC. STOOP

1-HR F.R.
UL# U305

MECH

RESTROOM

RESTROOM

UP

FILING
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EX. C.U.

EX. C.U.
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BREAK
AREA

WATER
DISP.
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A/H
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SELF CLOSING DEVICE

45 MIN. F.R. w/
PANIC HARDWARE
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"

2'
-8

"

4'
-0

"

6'
-0

"

2'
-10

"INSULATE DRAIN
& SUPPLIES

6'-0"x2'-8" MIR.

VINYL BASE

SOAP DISP.TOWEL DISP.

BO
T.

 O
F 

RE
FL

EC
T.

 S
UR

FA
CE

4" SPLASH

2'
-4

"

2'
-10

" 4'
-0

"

2'-0"

VINYL BASE

6'-4"x2'-8" MIR.
SOAP
DISP.

P.T.D.

4" SPLASH

INSULATE DRAIN
& SUPPLIES

1'-
7"

1'-4"MIN.

3'
-0

"

3'-0" 4"

3'
-4

"

8
"

6'
-0

"

VINYL BASE

TOILET

GRAB BAR

INSULATE DRAIN
& SUPPLIES

TILTED
MIR.

P.T.D.

SINK

TOILET STALL PARTITION

T.P.H.

TO
P 

OF
 B

AR

BO
T.

 O
F 

RE
FL

EC
T.

 S
UR

FA
CE

1'-
7"

3'-0"

1'-
7"

T.P.H.

VINYL BASE

9"

2'
-10

"
1'-

8
"

2'
-6

"
4"7'

-0
"

6'
-0

"
1'-

0"

2'
-2

1/
4"

2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-0"

8'-6" 3'-4"

9" FILLER

INSULATE DRAIN
& SUPPLIES

9" DEEP
OPEN SHELF

SHELVING BY
OWNER DIRECTIONS

KNEE SPACE

BACKSPLASH

24" DEEP CAB.12" DEEP CABS.

REF.

CONCRETE OVER-POUR NOTES:
1.-  PREPARE SURFACE AS PER INTERNATIONAL CONCRETE

REPAIR INSTITUTE (ICRI) TECHNICAL GUIDELINE #310.2R.
2.  APPLY ACRY-LOK AS PER INSTRUCTIONS ON ACRY-LOK

#351 PRODUCT DATA SHEET BY W.R. MEADOWS.
3.- CONCRETE OVER-POUR MINIMUM 28 DAYS COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH SHALL BE fc= 3,000 psi.
4.- EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED PER

A.C.I. RECOMMENDATIONS.SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
0 2' 4' 8'

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"

2 BATHROOM ELEVATION
B-2SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"

1 BATHROOM ELEVATION
B-2 SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"

3 BATHROOM ELEVATION
B-2 SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"

4 BATHROOM ELEVATION
B-2 SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"

5 BREAK ROOM ELEVATION
B-2
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36
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38

"

11"

11" 11"

6"
6"

36
" T

O 
38

"

6"

11" 11"

1'-0"

1

1

21/4"MIN.

11/
2"

MI
N.

1½" Ø MTL. HANDRAIL

PARTITION

HANDRAIL BRACKET

HANDRAIL RETURN
BEYOND

3'
-0

"x6
'-8

" S
.C

.

3'
-0

"x6
'-8

" S
.C

.

3'
-0

" x
6'

-8
"

3'-0" x6'-8" 3'-0" x6'-8" 3'-0" x6'-8"3'-0" x6'-8"

3'
-0

" x
6'

-8
"

4'
-0

" 6
'-8

"
4'

-0
" 6

'-8
"

4'
-5

"x5
'-2

" S
.H

.
4'

-5
"x5

'-2
" S

.H
.

4'-5"x2'-2"F.G.4'-5"x2'-2"F.G.4'-5"x2'-2"F.G.

4'
-5

"x2
'-2

"F
.G

.

3'-0"x6'-8" S.C.

4'-0"x6'-8" LOUVER 4'-0"x6'-8" LOUVER

3'-0" x6'-8"

17'-2" 3'-4" 12'-7" 16'-2" 6'-8" 6'-4" 6'-4" 7'-5"

17'-2" 11'-4" 11'-4" 11'-4" 11'-4" 13'-6"

12
'-6

"
3'

-8
"

8
'-2

"

8
'-6

"

76'-0"

5'
-10

"
18

'-6
"

5'
-10

"
11'-

8
"

6'
-10

"

26'-10" 29'-4" 12'-3" 7'-7"

3'
-8

"
3'

-8
"

24
'-4

"

12
'-2

"
3'

-8
"

8
'-6

"

24
'-4

"

24
'-4

"

1'-7"

3'
-5

"
8

'-9
"

4'-01/2"

10'-0"

9'-0"

2
B-3R-19 BATT OR

BLANKET INSULATION.

FIRE
EXT.

CEIL. HT. 7'-4" CEIL. HT. 7'-4"

CEIL. HT. 9'-0"

CEIL. HT. 8'-2"

CEIL. HT. 9'-0"

CEIL. HT. 8'-2"

42" HT.
FRM. PART.

METAL WALL PANELS.
SEE METAL FABRICATOR

SHOP DRAWINGS.

NEW 2-HR F.R.
UL# U336

1-HR F.R.
UL# U305

L.P.M.T.

OFFICE #5 OFFICE #4 OFFICE #3 OFFICE #1

PRINTER

OFFICE #2

OFFICE #6ST.

TRAINING ROOM

DOWN

A/H STORAGE
45 MIN. F.R. w/

SELF CLOSING DEVICE

1

1

LEGEND
 WALLS TO REMAIN
 NEW PARTITION: 35/8" 25 GA. STL.
            STUDS @ 16" O.C.

7'
-0

"
1'-

0"
7'

-4
"

1'-
11/

4"

10
"

A/C CHASE

A/C CHASE

A/C CHASE

10'-0" N.A.V.D. (B.F.E.)

DIRECT MOUNT HANGING BRACKETS
'HURRICANE AIR BRACE' BY DUCTMATE

OR APPROVED EQUAL

10'-0" N.A.V.D. (B.F.E.)

DIRECT MOUNT HANGING BRACKETS
'HURRICANE AIR BRACE' BY DUCTMATE

OR APPROVED EQUAL

SCALE: 3/4"   =    1'-0"

2 HANDRAIL DETAILS
B-3

SCALE: 1 1/2"=    1'-0"

HANDRAIL SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
0 2' 4' 8'

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

1 PARTIAL BUILDING SECTION
B-3

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

4 RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
B-3SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

3 REAR ELEVATION
B-3
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-10
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'-4
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'-0
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7'-9" 6'-4" 6'-4" 6'-4" 6'-4" 11'-0" 5'-2" 6'-4" 6'-4" 6'-4" 7'-9"

8
'-9

"

STAIR WELL

EXIST. STEEL
COLUMNS TO REMAIN

EXIST. STEEL
COLUMNS TO REMAIN EXIST. STEEL

COLUMNS TO REMAIN

EXIST. STEEL
COLUMNS TO REMAIN

DR
AF

TS
TO

PP
IN

G

1

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS (S-1, S-1.1, S-2) FOR STRUCTURAL
FRAMING PLAN AND DETAILS.

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

FLOOR FRAMING BASE PLAN
0 2' 4' 8'
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REF

UP

FILING
CABINETS

EX. C.U.

EX. C.U.

C.U.

UP

UP

UP

137'-1"A/H

RESTROOM
(WOMEN'S)

WATER
DISP.

8
5'

-0
"

98
'-9

"

14
1'-

3"
 T

O
RE

AR
 D

OO
R

137'-1" TO

FRONT DOOR

C.U. C.U.

UP

A/H

1

W/H

(MEN'S)

(MEN'S)

LIFE SAFETY NOTES:
1.-  ALL INTERIOR WALLS (EXISTING & NEW) ARE OR WILL BE

GYPSUM BOARD, CLASS A MATERIALS, FINISHES BY OWNER
SELECTION.

2.- EXISTING CEILINGS TO REMAIN ARE GYPSUM BOARD, CLASS A
MATERIALS.

3.- NEW CEILINGS PROPOSED WILL BE GYPSUM BOARD, CLASS A
MATERIALS.

4.- PROVIDE TACTILE SIGNAGE PER LSC101 CH. 7.10.1.32 & CH. 36.2.10,
LOCATED AT EXIT DOOR. TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL READ AS
FOLLOWS:  'EXIT'. TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY w/ ICC/ANSI
A117.1 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE &
USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.

5.- A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT NUMERICAL IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON BUILDING IN A VISIBLE LOCATION FROM THE
STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY, IN COMPLIANCE w/
NFPA-1 CH. 10.12.1.1. VERIFY & PROVIDE IF NONE EXISTS.

6.- DRAPERIES, CURTAINS & OTHER SIMILAR LOOSELY HANGING
FURNISHING AND DECORATIONS SHALL MEET THE FLAME
PROPAGATION PERFORMANCE CRITERIA CONTAINED IN NFPA 701,
'STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS FOR FLAME PROPAGATION
OF TEXTILES AND FILMS'.

7.- ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE A.D.A. APPROVED, LEVER STYLE,
U.N.O..

SCALE: 3/16" =    1'-0"

FIRST LEVEL SAFETY PLAN
0 4' 8' 12'
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SCALE: 3/16" =    1'-0"

SECOND LEVEL SAFETY PLAN
0 4' 8' 12'
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GENERAL NOTES: (from products in current sheet)

a.)Device placement must be field verified for compliance with all

product guidelines located in the installation instructions.

b.)Review data sheets and installation instructions for product

specifics and limitations.

c.)See contract documents for engineer's notes to ensure

compliance.

d.)Sensors shall be mounted no closer than 6' to an air supply or

return diffuser.

e.)CAT5E cables must be either factory terminated or fully tested

as well as field verified prior to startup.

LMLS-400 Photocell

Proper Mounting

100°

Don't loop to same device or within

the room / local network.

CAT5E only within a room, not between them.

1. Don't leave any cable

end unplugged.

2. Don't loop a cable back

into the same device.

3. Don't make a complete

circuit with the LMRJ.

Without splitters, you should

have 1 less CAT5E cable

than the number of devices.

LMLS-500 Photocell

Proper Mounting

60°

45°

60°

Mount photosensor

close to window

to see only daylight

contribution.

Sensor must not view

electrical light output

Light Fixture

LMLS-500

Light Fixture

LMLS-500

Mount photosensor

on south wall of

light well with lens

facing north

Mount photosensor to read both

daylight and electric light.

Window

LMLS-400

Light Fixture

Typical Daylit Zone,

about 12' (3.6m)

Leave text in for text Style in Template

DW

DW-100 DUAL TECH. WALL SWITCH

LMCT-100 WIRELESS OC CONFIGURATION

LMDC-100 DUAL TECH. OC CEILING MT.

D
101

LM LMDM-101 DIMMING WALL SWITCH

LMDX-100 DUAL TECH. OC CORNER MT.

400

LMLS

LMLS-400 PHOTOSENSOR  FOR

500

LMLS

LMLS-500 PHOTOSENSOR FOR

101

LMRC

LMRC-101 DIGITAL ROOM CONTROLLER

211

LMRC

LMRC-211 DIGITAL ROOM CONTROLLER

S
101

LM LMSW-101 DIGITAL WALL SWITCH

S
105

LM LMSW-105 5 BUTTON WALL SWITCH

LMZC

LMZC-301 LIGHTING ZONE CONTROLLER

DAYLIGHT HARVESTING

DAYLIGHT HARVESTING
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EXTEND 4" BUILDING DRAIN AND 3/4" CW
TO BUILDING DRAIN AND WATER SUPPLY
SERVING EXISTING TOILETS AND MAKE
CONNECTION. VERIFY BEST LOCATION

TO CONNECT IN FIELD.

3"

2"W,2"V

1/2"

2"V

1/2"

2"V

2"W,2"VTR

1/2"

2"V
3"

1/2"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1/2"

3"
4"

3/4"

2"

2"W,2"V

1/2"

3"

P-5

P-8

P-6
P-7

P-4

P-4

1/4" CW SUPPLY
STOP FOR ICE MAKER

1/2"

UP

FILING
CABINETS

EX. C.U.

EX. C.U.

C.U.

A/H

WATER
DISP.

P-1

P-2

P-3

C.U. C.U.

UP

A/H
W/H

1

NOTES

PLUMBING FIXTURE AND CONNECTION SCHEDULE

SUPPLYTRAPWASTETRIMFIXTUREMANUFACTURER

SPECIFICATION

HWCWWASTE

MIN. CONNECTIONS
HEIGHT
MOUNTING

DESCRIPTION
FIXTUREP-NO

P-1

1.28 GAL/FLUSH
FLUSH TANK
FLOOR MOUNTED
WATER CLOSET FLOOR

14 1/4"
TO RIM

4" SEAT - OLSONITE 95 OR EQUAL BY BENEKE OR BEMIS

EQUAL

EQUAL
K-3575

AMER-STAN

KOHLER1/2" ---

ELJER
---

---
---

---

---
---

---

---
---

EQUAL

EQUAL
K-7637

AMER-STAN EQUAL1.28 GAL/FLUSH
FLUSH TANK
FLOOR MOUNTED
WATER CLOSETP-2 1/2"FLOOR

16 1/2"
TO RIM

4" --- KOHLER

ELJER
K-3713
EQUAL

EQUAL--- --- ---

---
---

---
--- ---

--- K-7637
EQUAL PROVIDE FLUSH HANDLE ON LAV SIDE OF TANK

SEAT - OLSONITE 95 OR EQUAL BY BENEKE OR BEMIS

PROVIDE DRAIN OFFSET TO PROVIDE HANDICAP CLEARANCE
PROVIDE PREMOLDED PREINSULATED COVER FOR TRAP & SUPPLIES
OR ZURN IF MOUNTED ON STUD WALL
PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED CARRIER BY JOSAM, WADE,K-7715

804-1180
K-9000 K-7606

802-0320

1008327

803-0552
---

K-2005
EQUAL
---

---
---

WALL HUNG
21"X18"

LAVATORYP-3 KOHLER

ELJER

CHICAGO FAUCETS 2200-4
OF APRON
TO BOTTOM
FLOOR 1 1/4" 1/2" 1/2"

MIN. 29"4" CENTER HOLES

AMER-STAN

1 1/4" 1/2" 1/2" K-7715
804-1180
K-9000 K-7606

802-0320

1008327

803-0552
---

K-2196-4
EQUAL
---

---
---

COUNTERTOP
20"X17" OVAL

LAVATORYP-4 COUNTER
TOP

KOHLER

CHICAGO FAUCETS 2200-4

PROVIDE DRAIN OFFSET TO PROVIDE HANDICAP CLEARANCE
PROVIDE PREMOLDED PREINSULATED COVER FOR TRAP & SUPPLIES

P-5
SINK 33"X21"X
STAINLESS STEEL COUNTER

TOP J-35JUST EQUAL

CHICAGO FAUCETS --- 2300-8CP --- --- ---

LR-3321553ELKAY ---
---

LK-35
---
---

---
---1 1/2" 1/2"1/2" PROVIDE 1 1/2" CAST BRASS P-TRAP AND 3/8" SUPPLY STOPS.

PROVIDE DRAIN OFFSET AT HANDICAP LOCATIONS

P-6

TWO COMPT.
5 1/2" DEEP

3/4"

STORAGE CAPACITY
HEATER 30 GAL.
ELECTRIC WATER

ABV. P-8
AS POSS.
AS HIGH --- 3/4" PROVIDE WITH 4.5KW HEATING ELEMENTS. VERIFY VOLTAGE WITH

RHEEM

A.O.SMITH

LOCHINVAR

ELJF-30

KSJ030KD

EQUAL ---

---
---

---

---
---

---

---
---

ELECTRICAL DWGS.  SEE PIPING DIAGRAM.

---

---
---

SET TEMPERATURE AT 110 DEGREES F.
PROVIDE THERMOMETER IN DISCHARGE PIPE.

---

---
---

EQUAL

EQUAL
3/4"--- --- ---

---

---

---
---

---

---
---

---
SYMMONS

3/4" LEONARD

LAWLER

THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE

P-7
SET TEMPERATURE AT 110 DEGREES F.
PROVIDE THERMOMETER IN DISCHARGE PIPE.

---

---
---

EQUAL

EQUAL

TM-26-LF3/4"--- --- ---
---

---

---
---

---

---
---

---
SYMMONS

3/4" LEONARD

LAWLER

THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE

MIXING VALVE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASSE 1017

EQUALCHICAGO FAUCETS

HOSE AND HOSE HOOK.

P-8

EQUAL

MSR-2424

FIAT

---
---

---

---

---

---

MOUNT TRIM 3'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND PROVIDE 4'-0"FLORESTONEFLOOR
MOUNTEDFLOOR MOUNTED

24"x24"x12"

MOP SINK 1/2"3" 1/2"

897-CP ---

---
---

W

V

VTR

CW

HW

VENT PIPING

WASTE PIPING

WASTE

HOT WATER PIPING

COLD WATER PIPING

VENT

COLD WATER

VENT THRU ROOF

HOT WATER

PLUMBING LEGEND
AND ALL LOCAL CODES.
PLUMBING CODE (LATEST EDITION) INCLUDING ALL SUPPLEMENTS

INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPING WITH 1" THICK ARMAFLEX

SOLVENT JOINTS.
WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH

SOLVENT JOINTS.
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 CPVC WITH

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA
PLUMBING NOTES

INSULATION

P&T RELIEF

HOLDRITE MODEL #50-SWHP COMBINATION
DRAINPAN AND SUPPORT

UNION
DIELECTRIC

P-7

3/4" 110 DEGREE HW SUPPLY

P-6

3/4"

3/4" CW SUPPLY

2 GALLON EXPANSION TANK
BALL VALVE (TYPICAL)

1/2" ALL THREADED RODS TO STRUCTURE

DISCHARGE TO MOP SINK

VALVE

HEAT TRAP

WATER HEATER PIPING DIAGRAM
NO SCALE

4"

P-1

4"

P-2

4"
P-3

2"
V

2" 4" 4" 2"
V

2"

P-4
P-4

3" 3"

5"

2"
V

2"VTR

P-6

3"

2"

P-8

3"

2"
V

CONNECT

TO EXISTING

NO SCALE

WASTE RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

FIRST LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
0 2' 4' 8'
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T
W

O
 
2

x
1

0

F
L

U
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H
 
B

E
A

M

T
W

O
 
2

x
1

0

F
L

U
S

H
 
B

E
A

M

2x10 RIM JOIST

2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST

2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST 2x10 RIM JOIST

2x10 RIM JOIST

TWO 2x10 W/ 

1

2

" SPACER

2x10 RIM JOIST

2x10 RIM JOIST

T
W

O
 
2

x
6

 
H

E
A

D
E

R

TWO 2x6 HEADER

T
W

O
 
2

x
6

 
H

E
A

D
E

R

TYPICAL 2x4 LOAD BEARING WALLS, 16"

SPACING. DOUBLE TOP PLATE, 8'-2"

TOTAL HEIGHT. BEAR ON EXISTING

SLAB.

4x8 COLUMN

ON ABU 46 BASE (TYP.)

FIRST LEVEL BEARING WALL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =

1'-0"

0 4' 8' 12'

SECOND LEVEL PRIMARY FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =

1'-0"

0 4' 8' 12'

FRAMING LUMBER

STRENGTH OF MATERIALS

CONCRETE FLOOR (ASSUMED)

SOIL BEARING (ASSUMED, TO BE VERIFIED)

S  = 2000 psf

f  = 3000 psi

#2 SYP

c

b

4" O.C. @ ENDS & CUTS,

ALLOWABLE SHEAR= 285 LBS. PER FOOT

8" O.C. INTERIOR

23/32 STURD-I-FLOOR

10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED

SHEATHING DIAPHRAGM (FLOOR)

UNBLOCKED DIAPHRAGM

BASIS OF DESIGN

FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 50 PSF

ALL  CONSTRUCTION IS DESIGNED AS FOLLOWS

SIXTH EDITION 2017 FLORIDA  BUILDING CODE 

FLOOR DEAD LOAD - 15 PSF

DESIGN CRITERIA:

FOR REVIEW AND PERMIT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL APPROVED BY THE OWNER AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THEN  MUST BE MARKED "APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION" BY THE ENGINEER.
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" FULL LENGTH

LVL 2.0 BEAM. ATTACH TO TOP OF

4x8 POSTS WITH LTS12 AND TO 2x10

RIM JOIST WITH FACE MOUNT

HANGER HUS1.8/10

ATTACH TO 2x10 WITH HUS1.8/10.

INSTALL A 2x6 FLAT WAY UNDER THE

2x10 RIM JOIST. ATTACH WITH TWO H3

CLIPS. ATTACH TO WALL PANEL WITH

TWO AT 16" O.C. ATTACH AT CONCRETE
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2x12 SAW-TOOTHED STRINGERS

SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 24" O.C.

23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR

SUB-TREADS ATTACHED WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND TWO #9x1

5/8" TRIM HEAD SCREWS PER STRINGER.

1X8 RIP SUB-RISERS ATTACHED WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND TWO

#9x1 5/8" TRIM HEAD SCREWS PER

STRINGER.

ATTACH EACH STRINGER TO

CONCRETE  WITH SIMPSON HGA10KT

2x12 SAW-TOOTHED STRINGERS

SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 24" O.C.

TYPICAL INTERIOR STAIR FRAMING

23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR

SUB-TREADS ATTACHED WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND TWO

#9x1 5/8" TRIM HEAD SCREWS PER

STRINGER.

1X8 RIP SUB-RISERS ATTACHED WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND TWO #9x1

5/8" TRIM HEAD SCREWS PER STRINGER.

COORDINATE STAIRS WITH

FINAL PROPOSED FINISHES

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

3 DETAIL

ATTACH EACH STRINGER TO

PLATE WITH SIMPSON HGA10

2x12 SAW-TOOTHED

STRINGERS

SPACED AT NOT

MORE THAN 24" O.C.

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

TYPICAL INTERIOR STAIR FRAMING AT STAIR HEAD

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

5 DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

7 DETAIL

TYPICAL WOOD FLOOR BEAM

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR PANELS

ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 10d RING

SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. AT ALL DIAPHRAGM

BOUNDARIES AND ENDS AND AT 8" O.C. ON

INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR PANELS

ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH CONSTRUCTION

ADHESIVE AND 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4"

O.C. AT ALL DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES AND

ENDS AND AT 8" O.C. ON INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

TYPICAL WOOD JOIST

FLOOR FRAMING

WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

6 DETAIL

23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR PANELS

ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 10d RING

SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. AT ALL DIAPHRAGM

BOUNDARIES AND ENDS AND AT 8" O.C. ON

INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

TYPICAL WOOD JOIST  FLOOR FRAMING

AT INTERIOR WALL

ATTACH JOISTS TO

WALL TOPS WITH

TWO 16d TOE NAILS

EACH SIDE.

INTERIOR WOOD

FRAME WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

8 DETAIL

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

ATTACH CONTINUOUS 2 by SOLE

PLATES  @ 24" O.C. WITH HILTI

X-CF 72, 0.145"x2 

7

8

" POWDER

ACTUATED FASTENERS.

2x4 WOOD STUDS SPACED AT

NOT MORE THAN 16" O.C.

STAIR GEOMETRY PER

ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS

TYPICAL INTERIOR

WALL FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

1 DETAIL

TYPICAL INTERIOR

STAIR FOOT FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

2 DETAIL

LUS28 EACH JOIST TO BEAM

ASSEMBLE DOUBLE 2x10 WOOD BEAM WITH

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND TWO ROWS

OF 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 12" O.C. FROM

EACH SIDE.

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

4 DETAIL

8'-2"

PLATE HT.

WOOD STUDS SPACED AT NOT

MORE THAN 16" O.C.; SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE.

LAP DOUBLE TOP PLATES 48"

MINIMUM.

AT ALL ROOF BEARING (UPLIFT) WALLS

AND SHEARWALLS  PROVIDE ENGINEERED

THREADED ROD TIE DOWN SYSTEM

EQUAL TO HURRI-BOLT.

TYPICAL INTERIOR FLOOR DECK

SUPPORTING WOOD FRAME WALL

9'-0"

FLOOR

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

PROVIDE ROCK WOOL SMOKE STOP

BETWEEN CORRUGATIONS

EXISTING PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING

WALL AND ASSUMED INSULATION

WOOD FRAMED WALL

NEW PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING WALL

AND ASSUMED INSULATION

NEW PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING WALL

AND ASSUMED INSULATION

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

WOOD FRAMED WALL

INSTALL DECKING TIGHT TO EXISTING

ASSUMED INSULATION

INSTALL DECKING TIGHT TO EXISTING

ASSUMED INSULATION

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

TYPICAL WOOD JOIST  FLOOR FRAMING

PARALLEL TO NEW METAL

EXTERIOR WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

9 DETAIL

TYPICAL WOOD JOIST  FLOOR FRAMING

PERPENDICULAR TO NEW METAL

EXTERIOR  WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

10 DETAIL

TYPICAL WOOD JOIST  FLOOR FRAMING

PARALLEL TO EXISTIN METAL WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

11 DETAIL

FOR REVIEW AND PERMIT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL APPROVED BY THE OWNER AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THEN  MUST BE MARKED "APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION" BY THE ENGINEER.
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SECTIONS &

DETAILS

S2.0

PROVIDE ROCK WOOL SMOKE STOP

BETWEEN CORRUGATIONS

EXISTING PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING

WALL AND ASSUMED INSULATION

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

TYPICAL WOOD BEAM AT TO EXISTING

METAL WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

12 DETAIL

2x6 FLAT WAY UNDER RIM JOIST

ATTACHED TO EXISTING WALL

PANEL WITH TWO  HWH 

1

4

 20 x 3 T.4

WING TEKS/4 AT 16" O.C.

LVL

HUS1.8/10

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN

FOR SIZE AND SPACING

WOOD FRAMED WALL

NEW PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING WALL

AND ASSUMED INSULATION

INSTALL DECKING TIGHT TO EXISTING

ASSUMED INSULATION

WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM.

TYPICAL WOOD BEAM FRAMING ONTO

WOOD FRAME WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
S2.0

13 DETAIL

2x10 JOISTS FRAME INTO LVL

WITH LUS28 HANGERS.

1 

3

4

" x 9 

1

4

" LVL 2.0 BEAM.

ATTACH AT END WITH

LUS28 HANGERS


